
Arista Networks

Product Description
Fixed/ 

Modular

Assembly 

Label 

Location

Minimum SW 

Requirement

DCS-7150S-24-F
Arista 7150S, 24x10GbE (SFP+) switch, front-to-

rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
1RU

Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7150S-24-R
Arista 7150S, 24x10GbE (SFP+) switch, rear-to-

front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
1RU

Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7150S-24#

Arista 7150S, 24x10GbE (SFP+) switch, 2xC13-

C14 cords. Requires 2 PSU & 4 fans sold 

separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7150S-24-CL#

Arista 7150S, 24x10GbE (SFP+), with clock, 2xC13-

C14 cords. Requires 2 PSU & 4 fans sold 

separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7150S-24-CLD#

Arista 7150S, 24x10GbE (SFP+), with SSD and 

clock, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 2 PSU & 4 fans 

sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7150S-52-CL-F
Arista 7150S, 52x10GbE (SFP+) switch with clock, 

front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
1RU

Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7150S-52-CL-R
Arista 7150S, 52x10GbE (SFP+) switch with clock, 

rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
1RU

Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7150S-52-CL#

Arista 7150S, 52x10GbE (SFP+), with clock, 2xC13-

C14 cords. Requires 2 PSU & 4 fans sold 

separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7150S-52-CLD#

Arista 7150S, 52x10GbE (SFP+), with SSD and 

clock, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 2 PSU & 4 fans 

sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7150S-64-CL-F

Arista 7150S, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 4xQSFP+ 

switch with clock, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7150S-64-CL-R

Arista 7150S, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 4xQSFP+ 

switch with clock, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7150S-64-CL#

Arista 7150S, 48x10GbE (SFP+), & 4xQSFP+ with 

clock, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 2 PSU & 4 fans 

sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7150S-64-CLD#

Arista 7150S, 48x10GbE (SFP+), & 4xQSFP+ with 

SSD and clock, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 2 PSU 

& 4 fans sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050QX-32-F
Arista 7050, 32xQSFP+ switch, front-to-rear air, 

2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
1RU

Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050QX-32-R
Arista 7050, 32xQSFP+ switch, rear-to-front air, 

2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
1RU

Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050QX-32#
Arista 7050, 32xQSFP+ switch, no fans, no psu, 2 x 

C13-C14 cords
1RU

Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050QX-32S-F
Arista 7050X, 32xQSFP+ & 4xSFP+ switch, front-to-

rear airflow and dual 460W AC power supplies
1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

7050X Series

7150 Series
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DCS-7050QX-32S-R
Arista 7050X, 32xQSFP+ & 4xSFP+ switch, rear-to-

front airflow and dual 460W AC power supplies
1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050QX-32S#
Arista 7050X, 32xQSFP+ & 4xSFP+ switch, no 

fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)
1RU

Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050QX-32S-D#
Arista 7050X, 32xQSFP+ & 4xSFP+ switch, SSD, 

no fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)
1RU

Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-128-F
Arista 7050, 96x10GbE (SFP+) & 8xQSFP+ switch, 

front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
2RU Rear pull-out 

tab
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-128-R
Arista 7050, 96x10GbE (SFP+) & 8xQSFP+ switch, 

rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
2RU Rear pull-out 

tab
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-128#
Arista 7050, 96x10GbE (SFP+) & 8xQSFP+ switch, 

no fans, no psu, 2 x C13-C14 cords
2RU

Rear pull-out 

tab
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-128-D#
Arista 7050, 96x10GbE (SFP+) & 8xQSFP+ switch, 

SSD, no fans, no psu, 2 x C13-C14 cords
2RU Rear pull-out 

tab
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-64-F
Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 4xQSFP+ 

switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-64-R
Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 4xQSFP+ 

switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-64#

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 4xQSFP+ 

switch, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 2 PSU & 4 fans 

sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-64-D#

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 4xQSFP+ 

switch, SSD, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 2 PSU & 

4 fans sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-72-F

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x40GbE 

(2xMXP) switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 

cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-72-R

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x40GbE 

(2xMXP) switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 

cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-72#

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x40GbE 

(2xMXP) switch, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 2 

PSU & 4 fans sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-72-D#

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x40GbE 

(2xMXP) switch,SSD, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 

2 PSU & 4 fans sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-96-F

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 12x40GbE 

(4xMXP) switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 

cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-96-R

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 12x40GbE 

(4xMXP) switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 

cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M
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DCS-7050SX-96#

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 12x40GbE 

(4xMXP) switch, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 2 

PSU & 4 fans sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-96-D#

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 12x40GbE 

(4xMXP) switch,SSD, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 

2 PSU & 4 fans sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-128-F

Arista 7050X, 96x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 

8xQSFP+ switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-

C14 cords

2RU Rear pull-out 

tab
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-128-R

Arista 7050X, 96x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 

8xQSFP+ switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-

C14 cords

2RU Rear pull-out 

tab
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-128#

Arista 7050X, 96x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 

8xQSFP+ switch, no fans, no psu (requires fan and 

psu sold separately)

2RU Rear pull-out 

tab
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-128-D#

Arista 7050X, 96x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 

8xQSFP+ switch, SSD, no fans, no psu (requires 

fan and psu sold separately)

2RU Rear pull-out 

tab
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-48-F

Arista 7050X, 32xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 

4xQSFP+ switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-48-R

Arista 7050X, 32xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 

4xQSFP+ switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-48#

Arista 7050X, 32xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 

4xQSFP+ switch, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 2 

PSU & 4 fans sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-48-D#

Arista 7050X, 32xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 

4xQSFP+ switch,SSD, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 

2 PSU & 4 fans sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-64-F

Arista 7050X, 48xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 

4xQSFP+ switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-64-R

Arista 7050X, 48xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 

4xQSFP+ switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-64#

Arista 7050X, 48xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 

4xQSFP+ switch, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 2 

PSU & 4 fans sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-64-D#

Arista 7050X, 48xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 

4xQSFP+ switch, SSD, 2xC13-C14 cords. 

Requires 2 PSU & 4 fans sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-72-F

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 

6x40GbE (2xMXP) switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 

2xC13-C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-72-R

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 

6x40GbE (2xMXP) switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 

2xC13-C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M
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DCS-7050TX-72#

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 

6x40GbE (2xMXP) switch, no fans, no psu 

(requires fan and psu)

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-72-D#

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 

6x40GbE (2xMXP) switch, SSD, no fans, no psu 

(requires fan and psu)

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-96-F

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 

12x40GbE (4xMXP) switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 

2xC13-C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-96-R

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 

12x40GbE (4xMXP) switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 

2xC13-C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-96#

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 

12x40GbE (4xMXP) switch, no fans, no psu 

(requires fan and psu)

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-96-D#

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 

12x40GbE (4xMXP) switch, SSD, no fans, no psu 

(requires fan and psu)

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-72Q-F

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x40GbE 

QSFP+ switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 

cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-72Q-R

Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x40GbE 

QSFP+ switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 

cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050SX-72Q#
Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x40GbE 

QSFP+ switch, no fans, no psu, 2 x C13-C14 cords
1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-72Q-F

Arista 7050X, 48xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 

6x40GbE QSFP+ switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 

2xC13-C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-72Q-R

Arista 7050X, 48xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 

6x40GbE QSFP+ switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 

2xC13-C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7050TX-72Q#

Arista 7050X, 48xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 

6x40GbE QSFP+ switch, no fans, no psu, 2 x C13-

C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7250QX-64-F
Arista 7250, 64xQSFP+ switch, front-to-rear air, 

2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
2RU

Rear pull-out 

tab
4.16.6M

DCS-7250QX-64-R
Arista 7250, 64xQSFP+ switch, rear-to-front air, 

2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
2RU

Rear pull-out 

tab
4.16.6M

DCS-7250QX-64#
Arista 7250, 64xQSFP+ switch, no fans, no psu, 2 x 

C13-C14 cords
2RU

Rear pull-out 

tab
4.16.6M

DCS-7250QX-64-D#
Arista 7250, 64xQSFP+ switch, SSD, no fans, no 

psu, 2 x C13-C14 cords
2RU

Rear pull-out 

tab
4.16.6M

DCS-7010T-48-F

Arista 7010T, 48x RJ45 (100/1000), 4 x SFP+ 

(1/10GbE) switch, front to rear air, 2x AC, 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU
Rear

4.16.6M

7010 Series
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DCS-7010T-48-R

Arista 7010T, 48x RJ45 (100/1000), 4 x SFP+ 

(1/10GbE) switch, rear to front air, 2x AC, 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU
Rear

4.16.6M

DCS-7010T-48-DC-F
Arista 7010T, 48x 10/100/1000 RJ45 & 4 x SFP+ 

(1/10GbE) switch, front to rear air, 2xDC PSU
1RU

Rear
4.16.6M

DCS-7010T-48-DC-R
Arista 7010T, 48x 10/100/1000 RJ45 & 4 x SFP+ 

(1/10GbE) switch, rear to front air, 2xDC PSU
1RU

Rear
4.16.6M

7060X Series

DCS-7060CX-32S-F
Arista 7060X, 32x100GbE QSFP & 2xSFP+ switch, 

front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
1RU Rear between 

fans

4.16.6FX-

7060X

DCS-7060CX-32S-R
Arista 7060X, 32x100GbE QSFP & 2xSFP+ switch, 

rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
1RU Rear between 

fans

4.16.6FX-

7060X

DCS-7060CX-32S#
Arista 7060X, 32x100GbE QSFP & 2xSFP+ switch, 

configurable fans and psu, 2 x C13-C14 cords
1RU Rear between 

fans

4.16.6FX-

7060X

DCS-7260CX-64-F
Arista 7260X, 64x100GbE QSFP & 2xSFP+ switch, 

front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC19-C20 cords
2RU Rear pull-out 

tab

4.16.6FX-

7060X

DCS-7260CX-64-R
Arista 7260X, 64x100GbE QSFP & 2xSFP+ switch, 

rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC19-C20 cords
2RU Rear pull-out 

tab

4.16.6FX-

7060X

DCS-7260CX-64#
Arista 7260X, 64x100GbE QSFP & 2xSFP+ switch, 

no fans, no psu, 2 x C19-C20 cords
2RU

Rear pull-out 

tab
4.16.6FX-

7060X

DCS-7260QX-64-F
Arista 7260X, 64x40GbE QSFP+ & 2xSFP+ switch, 

front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
2RU Rear pull-out 

tab

4.16.6FX-

7060X

DCS-7260QX-64-R
Arista 7260X, 64x40GbE QSFP+ & 2xSFP+ switch, 

rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
2RU Rear pull-out 

tab

4.16.6FX-

7060X

DCS-7260QX-64#
Arista 7260X, 64x40GbE QSFP+ & 2xSFP+ switch, 

no fans, no psu, 2 x C13-C14 cords
2RU

Rear pull-out 

tab
4.16.6FX-

7060X

7280E Series

DCS-7280SE-64-F

Arista 7280E, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 4x40GbE 

QSFP+ switch, front-to-rear air, 2x AC and 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7280SE-64-R

Arista 7280E, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 4x40GbE 

QSFP+ switch, rear-to-front air, 2x AC and 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7280SE-64#

Arista 7280E, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 4x40GbE 

QSFP+ switch, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 2 PSU 

and 4 fans sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7280SE-68-F

Arista 7280E, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 2x100GbE 

QSFP100 switch, front-to-rear air, 2x AC and 

2xC13-C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M
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DCS-7280SE-68-R

Arista 7280E, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 2x100GbE 

QSFP100 switch, rear-to-front air, 2x AC and 

2xC13-C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7280SE-68#

Arista 7280E, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 2x100GbE 

QSFP100 switch, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 2 

PSU and 4 fans sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7280SE-72-F

Arista 7280E, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 2x100GbE MXP 

switch, front-to-rear air, 2x AC and 2xC13-C14 

cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7280SE-72-R

Arista 7280E, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 2x100GbE MXP 

switch, rear-to-front air, 2x AC and 2xC13-C14 

cords

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

DCS-7280SE-72#

Arista 7280E, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 2x100GbE MXP 

switch, 2xC13-C14 cords. Requires 2 PSU and 4 

fans sold separately

1RU Rear between 

fans
4.16.6M

7280R Series

DCS-7280SR-48C6-F

Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE 

QSFP switch, front to rear air, 2x AC and 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans

4.16.6FX-

7500R

DCS-7280SR-48C6-R

Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE 

QSFP switch, rear to front air, 2x AC and 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans

4.16.6FX-

7500R

DCS-7280SR-48C6#

Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE 

QSFP switch, configurable fans and psu, 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans

4.16.6FX-

7500R

DCS-7280TR-48C6-F

Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 

6x100GbE QSFP switch, front to rear air, 2x AC 

and 2xC13-C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans

4.16.6FX-

7500R

DCS-7280TR-48C6-R

Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 

6x100GbE QSFP switch, rear to front air, 2x AC 

and 2xC13-C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans

4.16.6FX-

7500R

DCS-7280TR-48C6#

Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 

6x100GbE QSFP switch, configurable fans and 

psu, 2xC13-C14 cords

1RU Rear between 

fans

4.16.6FX-

7500R

DCS-7280CR-48-F

Arista 7280R, 48x100GbE QSFP and 8x40GbE 

QSFP+ switch, front to rear air, 2 x AC and 2 x C19-

C20 cords

2RU Rear pull-out 

tab

4.16.6FX-

7500R

DCS-7280CR-48#

Arista 7280R, 48x100GbE QSFP and 8x40GbE 

QSFP+ switch, configurable fans and psu, 2 x C19-

C20 cords

2RU Rear pull-out 

tab

4.16.6FX-

7500R

DCS-7280CR-48-D#

Arista 7280R, 48x100GbE QSFP and 8x40GbE 

QSFP+ switch, SSD, configurable fans and psu, 2 x 

C19-C20 cords

2RU Rear pull-out 

tab

4.16.6FX-

7500R

DCS-7280QR-C36-F

Arista 7280R, 24x40GbE QSFP+ & 12x100GbE 

QSFP switch, front to rear air, 2x AC and 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU Rear pull-out 

tab

4.16.6FX-

7500R
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DCS-7280QR-C36-R

Arista 7280R, 24x40GbE QSFP+ & 12x100GbE 

QSFP switch, rear to front air, 2x AC and 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU Rear pull-out 

tab

4.16.6FX-

7500R

DCS-7280QR-C36#

Arista 7280R, 24x40GbE QSFP+ & 12x100GbE 

QSFP switch, configurable fans and psu, 2xC13-

C14 cords

1RU Rear pull-out 

tab

4.16.6FX-

7500R

7300 Series

DCS-7308-CH
Arista 7308 empty chassis, 2 supervisor slots, 8 

linecard slots, 4 fabric module slots
Modular

Front
4.16.6M

DCS-7304-CH
Arista 7304 empty chassis, 2 supervisor slots, 4 

linecard slots, 4 fabric module slots
Modular

Front
4.16.6M

DCS-7316-CH
Arista 7316 empty chassis, 2 supervisor slots, 16 

linecard slots, 4 fabric module slots
Modular

Front
4.16.6M

DCS-7300-SUP Supervisor module for 7300 Series chassis Modular Left side 4.16.6M

DCS-7300-SUP-D Supervisor module for 7300 Series chassis, &SSD Modular
Left side

4.16.6M

DCS-7300X-32Q-LC Arista 7300X32-port 40GbE QSFP+linecard(spare) Modular
Left Ejector

4.16.6M

DCS-7300X-64S-LC
Arista 7300X 48-port 10GbE SFP+ & 4 port 40GbE 

QSFP+linecard(spare)
Modular

Left Ejector
4.16.6M

DCS-7300X-64T-LC
Arista 7300X48-port RJ45 10GBASE-T & 4 port 

40GbE QSFP+linecard(spare)
Modular

Left Ejector
4.16.6M

DCS-7304X-FM-F
Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7304 chassis, 

required for slots 1-4. Front-to-rear air
Modular

Ejector Lever
4.16.6M

DCS-7304X-FM-R
Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7304 chassis, 

required for slots 1-4. Front-to-rear air
Modular

Ejector Lever
4.16.6M

DCS-7308X-FM-F
Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7308 chassis, 

required for slots 1-4. Front-to-rear air
Modular

Ejector Lever
4.16.6M

DCS-7308X-FM-R
Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7308 chassis, 

required for slots 1-4. Rear-to-front air
Modular

Ejector Lever
4.16.6M

DCS-7316X-FM-F
Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7316 chassis, 

required for slots 1-4. Front-to-rear air
Modular

Ejector Lever
4.16.6M

DCS-7316X-FM-R
Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7316 chassis, 

required for slots 1-4. Rear-to-front air
Modular

Ejector Lever
4.16.6M

DCS-7320X-32C-LC
Arista 7320X-32C linecard for 7300X Series, 32 

port 100GbE QSFP (Configurable)
Modular

Left Ejector
4.16.6FX-

7060X

DCS-7324X-FM-F
7320X Fabric (integrated fans) module for 7304 

chassis, required for slots 1-4. Front-to-rear air
Modular

Front, bottom 

left corner
4.16.6FX-

7060X

DCS-7328X-FM-F
7320X Fabric (integrated fans) module for 7308 

chassis, required for slots 1-4. Front-to-rear air
Modular

Front, bottom 

left corner
4.16.6FX-

7060X

7500 Series

DCS-7500E-SUP Supervisor module for 7500E series chassis Modular Left Ejector 4.16.6M

DCS-7504E-FM
Fabric-E (integrated fan) Module for 7504-E 

Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-6
Modular

Handle
4.16.6M

DCS-7508E-FM
Fabric-E (integrated fan) Module for 7508-E 

Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-6
Modular

Handle
4.16.6M

DCS-7500E-12CM-LC
12 x SR10 Embedded (MPO) wire-speed linecard 

for 7500E Series (Spare)
Modular

Left Ejector
4.16.6M
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DCS-7500E-12CQ-LC
12 x 100GbE QSFP wire-speed linecard for 7500E 

Series (Spare)
Modular

Left Ejector
4.16.6M

DCS-7500E-36Q-LC
36 port 40GbE QSFP+ wire-speed linecard for 

7500E Series (spare)
Modular

Left Ejector
4.16.6M

DCS-7500E-48S-LC
48 port 10GbE SFP+ wire-speed linecard for 7500E 

Series (spare)
Modular

Left Ejector
4.16.6M

DCS-7500E-48T-LC
48 port RJ45 10GBASE-T wire-speed linecard for 

7500E Series (spare)
Modular

Left Ejector
4.16.6M

DCS-7500E-6C2-LC
6-port 100GbE CFP2 wire-speed linecard for 

7500E Series
Modular

Left Ejector
4.16.6M

DCS-7500E-6CFPX-LC

6 x 100GbE DWDM Coherent CFP2 wire-speed 

linecard with MACSec encryption for 7500E Series 

(Spare)

Modular
Left Ejector

4.16.6M

DCS-7500E-72S-LC

48 port 10GbE SFP+ & 2 x SR10 Embedded 

(MPO) wire-speed linecard for 7500E Series 

(spare)

Modular
Left Ejector

4.16.6M

DCS-7504-CH
Arista 7504 empty chassis. 2 Supervisor slots, 8 

Linecard slots, 6 Fabric Module slots
Modular

Front
4.16.6M

DCS-7508-CH
Arista 7508 switch empty chassis. 2 Supervisor 

slots, 8 Linecard slots, 6 Fabric Module slots
Modular

Front
4.16.6M

DCS-7504N-CH

Arista 7504N empty chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 4 

line card slots, 6 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC 

option

Modular
Front

4.16.6M

DCS-7508N-CH

Arista 7508N empty chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 8 

line card slots, 6 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC 

option

Modular
Front

4.16.6M

DCS-7504R-FM
7500R Series Fabric (integrated fan) Module for 

7504 Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-6
Modular

Handle
4.16.6FX-

7500R

DCS-7508R-FM
7500R Series Fabric (integrated fan) Module for 

7508 Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-6
Modular

Handle
4.16.6FX-

7500R

DCS-7500-SUP2 Supervisor-2 module for 7500 Series (spare) Modular
Left Ejector

4.16.6FX-

7500R

DCS-7500R-36CQ-LC
7500R Series 36 port 100GbE QSFP100 wirespeed 

line card (spare)
Modular

Left Ejector
4.16.6FX-

7500R

DCS-7500R-36Q-LC
7500R Series 36 port 40GbE QSFP100 wirespeed 

line card (spare)
Modular

Left Ejector
4.16.6FX-

7500R

DCS-7500R-48S2CQ-LC
7500R Series 48 port 1/10GbE SFP+ and 2 port 

100GbE QSFP wirespeed line card (spare)
Modular

Left Ejector
4.16.6FX-

7500R
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